ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No <u>- OA- 427 of 2019.</u>

Sorial No. and	Samragyee Roy Sarkar. <u>Vs</u> The State of West Bengal & Othe	rs. Office action with date
Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	and dated signature
1	Z	of parties when necessary
-	For the Applicant : Mr. G. Dinda,	3
3	Ld. Advocate.	
29/07/2019	For the State Respondents: None	
	Affidavit of service filed be kept on record.	
	The instant application has been filed praying for	
	direction upon the respondent to consider the case of	
	the applicant for compassionate appointment. As	
	per the applicant, her father died on 30.11.01.	
	Immediately, thereafter the mother of the applicant	
	made a representation before the respondents on	
	18.02.2002, praying for compassionate appointment	
	in favour of her eldest daughter namely Amrita Roy.	
	Subsequently, as the eldest daughter got married,	
	the applicant with the younger daughter of the	
	deceased employee made a representation on	
	19.08.09 for compassionate appointment. However,	
	till date, no communication has been received by	
	her. Therefore, on 06.03.19, she sent one demand	
	notice through her Ld. Advocate praying for	
	compassionate appointment. It is noted that the	
	deceased employee died on 30.11.01 and the	
	applicant approached the authority in 2009 only. It	
	is noted that the applicant has approached this	
	Tribunal after 10 years for a direction upon the	

ORDER SHEET

Samragyee Roy Sarkar.

Form No.

Vs.

••••

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No <u>OA- 427 of 2019.</u>		
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	respondents to consider her case.	
	In view of the facts and circumstances, in our	
	considered view, the application is hopelessly	
	barred by limitation, even no condonation of delay	
	has been filed. It seems that the main purpose of	
	compassionate appointment has already been	
	frustrated due to lapse of long period. Therefore, we	
	do not find any reason to entertain this application.	
	Accordingly, OA is dismissed being hopelessly	
	barred by limitation.	
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)	